

10.10.2019

Present : Sh. Akhilesh Kamle, Advocate, for the plaintiff.
Sh. Narender Thakur, Advocate, proxy counsel for defendant No.2.
Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for defendant No.3.
Defendant No.1 & 3 in person.

An application has been moved, on behalf of the plaintiff, under Order VI Rule 17 r/w Sec. 151 CPC. Copy of the same had already been supplied to the Ld. counsels for the defendants by speed post.

On request, on behalf of the defendants, adjourned for reply & arguments on the said application on **15.01.2020**.

BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
Addl.Distt Judge(NE)-01
KKD Courts/Delhi
10.10.2019