

24.08.2021

Fresh suit for declaration and permanent injunction is received through e-filing portal of the Court. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Irshad Ahmed, learned counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff in person.

Physical file has also been received.

Heard. Record perused.

Issue dasti summons of the suit for settlement of issues and notice of the application under Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 r/w Section 151 CPC to the defendant on filing of PF, for **15.09.2021**. Steps be taken at the earliest.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
24.08.2021