

08.05.2023

Present: Sh. Rizwan, learned counsel for Sh. Irshad Ahmad, for plaintiff.
Sh. Dharmendra Kumar, learned counsel for defendant.
Sh. Sanjeev Bharadwaj, learned counsel for proposed defendant Sh. Hazi Fida Hussain in person.

Matter is fixed for reply and arguments on the applications of plaintiff under Order I Rule 10 r/w Sec. 151 CPC and application under Order VI Rule 17 r/w Sec.151 CPC.

Reply to application under Order I rule 10 r/w section 151 CPC alongwith some documents as per list and vakalatnama filed. Copy supplied.

Reply to the application under Order VI rule 17 r/w section 151 CPC already filed on behalf of defendant on 06.05.2023. Advance copy of reply is stated to have been supplied.

As requested by proxy counsel for plaintiff, the matter is adjourned for today only.

As requested by learned counsel for proposed defendant, plaintiff is directed to supply copy of gift deed/Heebanama dated 14.12.2011.

List for arguments on the aforesaid applications on **25.07.2023**. Plaintiff is directed to ensure presence of the main counsel positively on the next date of hearing.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
08.05.2023 sk