

22.08.2023

Present: Sh. Sachin Upadhyay, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant no. 1.
Sh. Narender Thakur, ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2.
Sh. Rajesh Lathigra, ld. counsel for defendant no. 3.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of plaintiff.

Matter is fixed for reply/arguments on the application under Order VI Rule 17 r/w Sec. 151 CPC. It is submitted by ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 that he does not wish to file reply to the same and shall orally argue on the same.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff seeks time to inspect the file on the ground that he has been recently engaged. Heard. Allowed.

Be put up for arguments on the application under Order VI Rule 17 r/w Sec. 151 CPC on 25.10.2023.

(GEETANJALI)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
22.08.2023

sb