

20.03.2025

Present: Ld. counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Ld. counsel for LR Anisa and Sakina (both LRs of D-1).
Rahisuddin (one of the LR of D-1 in person).
Ld. Counsel for D-2.

Notice sent to Aqila Bano (one other LR of D-1) has not come back. Let fresh notice be sent to the said LR on filing of PF/RC/speed post returnable for NDOH.

Counsel for LR Sakina submits that he does not wish to remain counsel for the said LR and he may be allowed to withdrawn his vakalatnama. It is ordered accordingly.

It is pertinent to note that on the last date, submission was made on behalf of Anisa and Sakina that they have no objection if they are impleaded as one of the LRs of D-1 in this case. Similar submission is made on behalf of LR Rahisuddin. **Accordingly, Rahisuddin, Anisa and Sakina are impleaded as LRs of D-1.**

The application for impleadment to the extent of said LRs stands allowed. The application survives qua LR Aqila. List for her appearance on 03.06.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
20.03.2025